

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 23-3944

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Emergency Services

On agenda: 8/8/2023

Title: Resolution rescinding Resolution 23-233 and approving the revised contract between Tetra Tech and

Nevada County Office of Emergency Services for the FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program for the HMGP DR-4558-288-088P County of Nevada Local Hazard Mitigation Plan Update, in the amount of \$112,500, for use during the period August 8, 2023 through May 31, 2024, authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute the contract, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal

Year 2022/23 Office of Emergency Services budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Emergency Services, Office of (59), Grants Approved

and Accepted (64), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 23-418 Rescinding resolution 23-233 and approving the revised contract with Tetra Tech and

Office of Emergency Services for the FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program, 2.

Staff_Memo_Revised_Tetra_Tech_LHMP_Contract, 3.

Resolution Revised Tetra Tech LHMP Contract, 4. PSC Revised Tetra Tech LHMP, 5. 22-233

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 8/8/2023
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS